THE CHRODIS PLATFORM

Exchanging knowledge to better prevent and manage chronic conditions



O What is it?

The CHRODIS Platform hosts a unique collection of good practices for the prevention and care of chronic diseases, assessed according to a high-profile international consensus. It enables decision-makers, caregivers, patients and researchers to find and share good practices. A help desk gives stakeholders access to a large community of experts and assists them in the implementation of practices.



The CHRODIS Platform is the first EU-wide collection of practices that are evaluated against broadly agreed assessment criteria, on the prevention, treatment and management of chronic diseases.

Using in practice

How can the CHRODIS Platform be used?

The CHRODIS Platform is a virtual community, built upon three pillars:

> The **Clearinghouse**, where the collection of practices are evaluated, categorised as promising, good and best and stored with contact details to learn more from those who implemented the practice.





- The Help Desk providing services to any audience interested in the exchange and implementation of the practices, from prevention to management and treatment of chronic diseases, and
- The Digital Library, where content of interest for stakeholders working with chronic conditions is made available.

The CHRODIS Platform services foster the exchange and implementation of good practices across Europe.

Any practice meant to prevent or manage chronic conditions In Europe could be assessed using the criteria developed in JA-CHRODIS.

Who needs to be involved?

- > Policymakers
- > Healthcare managers
- > Health professionals
- > Patients' communities



The CHRODIS Platform assessment criteria:

- 3 thematic consensus panels; 1 overarching on Diabetes as archetypical chronic condition
- 100 panel experts from 23 European countries
- ✓ More than 250 criteria reviewed, 142 agreed.
- ✓ Implemented via an online assessment tool through a peer-reviewed process

THE CHRODIS PLATFORM:

The Help desk team is available at <u>helpdesk@chrodis.eu</u> Sign up and discover the CHRODIS Platform at: <u>platform.chrodis.eu</u>



This publication arises from the Joint Action CHRODIS, which has received funding from the European Union, in the framework of the Health Programme (2008-2013). Sole responsibility lies with the author and the Consumers, Health, Agriculture and Food Executive Agency is not responsible for any use that may be made of the information contained therein.